
East Price Hill Resource List 

Organization/Agency Services/ Programs Contact Phone  Address E-mail address 
Community  
Boy Scouts 
Dan Beard Council 

Scouting programs, 
community 
involvement 

Jason 
Baldridge 

513-577-
7700 

10078 Reading Rd 
Evendale, OH 
45241 

jason.baldridge@scoting.org 

Cincinnati 
Metropolitan Housing 
Authority 

Affordable Housing  513-721-
4580 

16 West Central 
Parkway Cincinnati, 
OH 45202 

 

Community Building 
Institute  

Community Voice, 
community planning 

Liz Blume 513-745-
3896 

3800 Victory 
Parkway Cincinnati, 
OH 45206 

blume@xavier.edu 

ESPY Boys and Girls 
Club 

Community 
involvement, healthy 
life style 

Crystal 
Allen 

513-4712142 2312 Glenway Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

callen@bgcgc.org 

Greater Cincinnati 
Coalition for 
Homeless 

Affordable housing, 
Homeless Congress 

Josh Spring 513-421-
7803 

117 E. 12th St. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45220 

Joshspring@cincihomeless.org 

Lower Price Hill 
Community Council 

Community Voice Elaine 
Wolter 

513-251-
2426 

2104 Saint Michaels 
St. Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

elainewolters@gmail.com 

People Working 
Cooperatively 
Cincinnati 

Home repairs, 
modification of 
mobility 

Rachel 
Haffey 

513-351-
7921 

4612 Paddock Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45229 

hafferyr@pwchomerepairs.org 

Price Hill Will  Community 
involvement 

Beth 
Andriacco 

513-251-
3800 

3724 St. Lawrence 
Ave. Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

beth@pricehillwill.org 

Santa Maria 
Community Services 

Affordable Housing, 
parenting center 

Blair 
Schoen 

513-557-
2730 

617 Steiner Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

blair.schoen@santamaria-cincy.org 

Santa Maris FOC Housing Jennifer 
Belisle 

513-587-
6920 

2918 Price Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45204 
 

jennifer.belisle@santamaria-cincy.org 

Serenity Recovery 
network 

Housing, family 
programs 

Ivan Faske 513-931-
1986 

508 Elberon Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

Jus42day@fuse.net 

Serenity Recovery 
Network - House of 
freedom and miracles 

Housing Angie 
Edwards 

513-542-
1439 

508 Elberon Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205  

hfandm@zoomtown.com 
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St. William’s SVPD 
Food pantry 

Food for low income  513-921-
0247 

4108 West 8th Rd. 
St. Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

info@saintwilliam.com 

Talbert House Community 
Involvement, Housing 

Carol Igoe 513-321-
8286 

4760 Madison Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45227  

Carol.igoe@talberthouse.org 

Urban Appalachian 
Council  

Strengthen families, 
community 
development 

Donna 
Jones, 
Nancy Laird 

513-2510202 2115 West 8th St. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

djones@uacvoice.org 
nlaird@uacvoice.org 
 

Education 
Carson School Individual intervention, 

psychologist 
Kathy 
Painter 

513-363-
9800 

4323 Glenway Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

paintek@cpsboe.k12.oh.us 

Dater High School 7-12 education, 
partnerships with 
deaconess health, 
Beech Acers 
parenting center, 
GEAR up scores, the 
Community learning 
center 

Anne Bailey 513-363-
7200 

2146 Ferguson Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

bailean@cps-k12.org 

Deaf institute Education/deaf 
training 

Pam 
Eubanks 

513-471-
2990 

3515 Warsaw Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

Pam.eubanks@deafinsitute.org 

Lower Price Hill 
Community School 

Education, thrift store, 
pantry 

Jen Walters 513-244-
2214 

2104 Saint Michaels 
St. Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

jenw@lphcs.org 

Oyler School Education K-12, 
counseling   

Jamie 
Harris-
Luggen 

513-363-
4100 

2121 Hatmaker St. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

harrjam@cpsboe.k12.oh.us 

Roberts Paideia 
Academy                       

Education preK-8th, 
learning center               

Tracy 
Power 

513-363-
4600 

1702 Grand Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

powertr@cpsboe.k12.oh.us 

Santa Maria Literacy 
Center West 

Reading and writing 
services 

Chellie 
McLellan 

513-244-
5062 

3280 Warsaw Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

chellie@litcenterwest.org 

St. Lawrence School Education Alma Lee 
Joesting 

513-921-
4996 

1020 Carson Ave. 
Cincinnati,OH45205 

joesting@stlawrenceparish.org 
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Western Hills 
University 

Education Angela 
Campbell-
Harris 

513-363-
8900 

2144 Ferguson Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45238 

acampbellharris@projectgardcincinnati.org 
 

Wesley Community 
Service 

Early Education, 
senior Citizens, pantry 

Elaine 
Baird 

513-244-
5490 

2091 Radcliff Dr. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45204 

ebaird@wesleycs.org 

Employment 
Hamilton County  
Job and Family 
Services                         

Adult protective 
services,  
cash assistance, child 
care, children’s 
services, food 
assistance, 
medicaid/medical 
assistance, 
transportation 

 513-946-
1000 

222 East Central 
Parkway Cincinnati, 
OH 45202 

 

Urban League of 
Greater Cincinnati 

SOAR (Solid 
Opportunities For 
Advancement & 
Retention) 
-workforce 
development program 
that has a history of 
securing employment 
for the unemployed 
and underemployed 

Brian Harris 
 

513-281-
9955 

3458 Reading Rd 
Cincinnati, OH 
45229 

bharris@gcul.org  

Health/Personal 
Development 

                                           

Cincinnati Area Senior 
Service 

Meals on wheels, 
Neighborhood meal 
sites, transportation, 
over-the-rine senior 
center, financial 
management  

Connie 
Baker 

513-721-
4330 
extension 
448 

2368 Victory 
Parkway Cincinnati, 
OH 45206 

cbaker@cassdelivers.org 
 

Cincinnati Health 
Department 

Residential, 
Neighborhood, public 
safety, building 
construction, health 

Marilyn 
Crumpton 

513-357-
7417 

3101 Burnet Ave 
Cincinnati, OH 
45229 

marilyn.crumpton@cincinnati-oh.gov 
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services, payments  
Coalition for drug free 
greater Cincinnati  

Substance abuse, 
PRIDE student drug 
abuse survey 

Lauren 
Brown 

513-751-
8000 

2330 Victory 
Parkway Cincinnati, 
OH 45206 

lbrown@drugfreecincinnati.org 

 
Organization/Agency 

 
Services/ Programs 

 
Contact 

 
Phone  

 
Address 

 
E-mail address 

  
Cross Health Care 
West 

                       Health 
care, clinic                      

               
Annie 
Scheid 

               
513-922-
4271 

                                  
5914 Glenway Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
452238 

                                                     
annes@crossrd.org 

Council on Aging Assisted living, care in 
home, transportation, 
home delivered meals, 
long term care 

 513-721-
1025 

175 Tri-County 
Parkway Cincinnati, 
OH 45246 

info@help4seniors.org 

Free store Food Bank Feeding Kids, clothing 
assistance, summer 
food service program, 
mobile pantry 

Michael 
Glazer 

513-482-
4527 

1141 Central 
Parkway Cincinnati, 
OH 45202 

mglazer@freestorefoodbank.org 

Healthy Beginnings 
INC. 

Medical services for 
women and babies 

Tokola 
Chenault 

513-563-
2555 

4898 Guerley Rd. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45240 

 

Healthy Moms & 
Babes 

Medical care for 
moms and unborn 
babies, van services, 
home visits  

Kay Brogle 513-591-
5600 

2270 Banning Rd. 
Suite 200 
Cincinnati, OH 
45239 

office@healthymomsandbabes.org 

Manna Outreach Food, Clothing Henry 
Knopf 

513-921-
5344 

931 McPherson 
Ave. Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

hknopf@fuse.net 

Mental Health of NKU Substance programs, 
social groups 

Mindy 
Sponseller 

513-562-
2582 

2400 Reading Rd. 
suite 139 Cincinnati, 
OH 45202 

msponseller@mhaswoh.org 

Pregnancy center 
West 

Parenting classes, 
abortion center, post 
abortion center 

Rachael 
Renner 

513-244-
5700 

4900 Glenway Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45238 

rachel@pc-west.org 

 
Price Hill Health 
Center 

 
Providing testing for 
STD’s, and health 
care 

 
Debbie 
Dreyfus 

 
513-357-
2700 

 
2136 West 8th St. 
Cincinnati, OH 
452085  
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Price Hill Rec. Center Health, Fitness, 
Sports, Childcare, 
activities for children  

Rachel Re 513-251-
4123 

959 Hawthorne 
Ave. Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

Rachel.re@cincinnati-oh.gov 

Prospect House Rehab Center David 
Logan  

513-921-
1613 

682 Hawthorne 
Ave. Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

dlogan@prospect-house.org 

Santa Maria Wellness Health insurance Laura 
Brinson 

513-557-
2700 ext.207 

3301 Warsaw Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205 

laura.brinson@santamaria-cincy.org 

The Women’s 
Connection 

Women’s Center Aimee 
Shinkle 

513-471-
4673 

4042 Glenway Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205  

ashinkle@thewomensconnection.org 

Other      
BLOC Ministries Housing, youth 

support training for 
unemployed men and 
women for jobs and 
skills 

Chris 
Straser 

821-786-
3657 

3952 North Bend 
Rd. Cincinnati, OH 
45211 

chris.staser@gmail.com 

Catholic Charities Family Services, 
Senior mental Health 
counseling, Su casa 
Hispanic center, food 
bank, Refugee 
Resettlement 

Gene 
Johnson or    
Sandy 
Keiser 

513-241-
7745 

100 E 8th St. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45202 

gjohnston@ccswoh.org 
skeiser@ccswoh.org 
 

Greater Cincinnati 
Foundation 

Educational success, 
health and wellness, 
economic opportunity 

Helen 
Matthies 

513-241-
2880 

200 W 4th St. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45202 

mattheish@gcfdn.org 

Life Point Solutions Counseling services, 
mental illness, job 
services, children/ 
family services 

Dotie Oliver 513-381-
6300 

3730 Glenway Ave. 
Cincinnati OH 
45205 

info@lifepointsolutions.org 

Organization/Agency Services/ Programs Contact Phone  Address E-mail address 



East Price Hill Resource List 

OSU extension office 4-H youth 
development, health 
and nutrition, job 
opportunities  

Tonya 
Horvath  

513-946-
8989 

110 Boggs Lane, 
Suite 315 
Cincinnati, OH 
45245 

Horvath.166@osu.edu 

Salvation Army Food, shelter, clothing Myron 
Smith 

513-251-
1424 

3503 Warsaw Ave. 
Cincinnati, OH 
45205  

Myron.Smith@USE.Salvationarmy.org 
 
 

Hamilton County Re-
Entry Program 

 Basic Needs - 
To develop 
strategies to 
address the 
basic needs of 
individuals 
returning to the 
community 
from 
incarceration 
(including 
housing). 

 Workforce & 
Business 
Development 
- To develop 
strategies to 
address the 
immediate and 
on-going 
employment 
needs of 
individuals 
returning to the 
community 
from 
incarceration. 

 
 

Deanna 
Hoskins 

513-946-
4304 

138 E. Court St 
Room 603 
Cincinnati, OH 
45202 

Deanna.Hospkins@hamilton-co.org 
 

 


